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Individual Top Times

Times since: 03-Dec-15

Number of Top Times: 50  Convert To: SC  Print: SC

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   50 Free

 1 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELNicole Venema   27.83 S F

 2 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNAshley Kaminski SO   27.99 S F

 3 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELBrooke Lamoureux   28.09 S L F

- 4 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKMegan Motter SR   28.72 S F

 5 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXGeorgia DaCruz SR   28.75 S F

 6 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXAnna Michaud SO   28.82 S F

 7 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXMary Katelynn Arris JR   28.89 S F

 8 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXAbby Frey FR   28.98 S L F

 9 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXClaire Ostrowski SR   29.07 S F

- 10 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCOlivia Tillet   29.09 S F

 11 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXNatalie Finman JR   29.22 S L F

 12 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELGrace Moreno   29.49 S F

- 13 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKRenee Spillane SR   29.69 S L F

- 14 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalVAOCLKJulia Wickard JR   29.83 S L F

- 15 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKMadelyn Delmonte SO   29.85 S F

- 16 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKJulia Smith FR   30.49 S F

 17 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELSarah Guzik   30.51 S F

- 18 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKChloe Bishop FR   30.63 S F

- 19 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKMarie Wickard FR   30.73 S L F

 20 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYElizabeth Brown SR   30.93 S F

 21 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNKara Walker SR   31.08 S F

 22 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELMegan Seth   31.25 S F

- 23 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCMary Frances Smith   31.30 S L F

 24 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNAshley Leidy SR   31.38 S F

 25 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYSummer Sampson FR   31.57 S L F

 26 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXHannah Brown SR   31.72 S F

- 27 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCNatalie Fisher   31.74 S F

 28 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELSydney Soderberg   31.75 S F

 29 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXKayleigh Willis SR   32.03 S F

 30 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNCeline Hizon SO   32.08 S L F

 31 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesFCOXVeronica Sutter SR   32.11 S L F

- 32 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCMegan Winebrenner   32.12 S F

 33 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELAshley Peroe   32.23 S L F

- 34 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCKaitlin Stevens   32.35 S F

 35 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNDannielle Salcedo SO   32.37 S L F

- 36 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCDelaney Raber   32.61 S L F

- 37 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCKate Burns   32.69 S F

 38 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNJourney Yost FR   32.88 S F

 39 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELJaclyn Guevara   32.89 S L F

 40 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXTiffany Tabor SO   33.09 S L F

 41 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELAnna Pruitt   33.15 S F

 42* 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNAnna Lott SR   33.31 S F

- 42* 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCSophia Volpe   33.31 S L F

- 44 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCCaroline Graves   33.47 S F

 45 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNShafiqa Sawyer FR   33.54 S L F

- 46* 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKAshley Cooper SR   33.85 S L F

 46* 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesFCOXOda Oeen FR   33.85 S F

- 48 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKKiersten Honig JR   33.96 S L F

- 49 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKHayley Sawyer SO   33.99 S L F

 50 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELFiona Williamson   34.15 S F

Women   100 Free

 1 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXTara LaRusso SO   58.21 S F

 2 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNAshley Kaminski SO 1:01.02 S L F

 3 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamFCOXGeorgia DaCruz SR 1:01.03 S F

 4 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELBrooke Lamoureux 1:01.29 S F

 5 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELNicole Venema 1:02.02 S F

- 6 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalVAOCLKRenee Spillane SR 1:02.39 S L F

 7 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXMary Katelynn Arris JR 1:03.06 S F
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- 8 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCMary Coates 1:04.38 S L F

 9 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXKatherine Degner SR 1:04.55 S L F

- 10 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodVAOCLKJulia Wickard JR 1:05.48 S F

- 11 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalVAOCLKMarie Wickard FR 1:06.17 S P

 12 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELGrace Moreno 1:06.82 S F

 13 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideBAYAlexander Johnson FR 1:07.64 S L F

- 14 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCHailey Lanier 1:07.67 S F

- 15 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCIzzy Fontana 1:08.75 S F

 16 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELAshley Peroe 1:09.00 S F

- 17 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCMary Frances Smith 1:09.27 S L F

- 18 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKChloe Bishop FR 1:09.57 S F

 19 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNAshley Leidy SR 1:10.26 S F

 20 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELSarah Guzik 1:10.62 S F

 21 12/11/2015 Bayside vs TallwoodBAYElizabeth Brown SR 1:10.92 S F

 22 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELMegan Seth 1:10.96 S F

 23 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXSofia Schaff SR 1:11.24 S F

 24 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamFCOXMary Jeanine Seaman SO 1:11.54 S F

 25 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXHannah Brown SR 1:11.55 S F

- 26* 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKAshley Cooper SR 1:11.59 S L F

- 26* 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKJulia Smith FR 1:11.59 S F

 28 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELSydney Soderberg 1:11.74 S F

- 29 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCMegan Winebrenner 1:12.48 S F

 30 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELMegan Via 1:12.50 S F

- 31 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCRiley Taylor 1:12.78 S L F

- 32 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCKaitlin Stevens 1:12.80 S L F

 33 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELJaclyn Guevara 1:13.52 S L F

 34 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELAmanda Guevara 1:13.65 S L F

 35 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXTiffany Tabor SO 1:13.93 S F

- 36 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKRebecca Irwin SO 1:14.11 S L F

- 37 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKGrace Taylor SR 1:14.17 S F

 38 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNShafiqa Sawyer FR 1:15.13 S F

- 39 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCKeely Kinnane 1:15.26 S L F

- 40 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKEileen McNulty SR 1:15.34 S L F

- 41 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKKatherine Lauderbaugh FR 1:15.40 S F

 42 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELSamantha Allen 1:16.23 S L F

 43 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNAnna Lott SR 1:16.59 S F

 44 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELSarah Borkowski 1:16.97 S F

- 45 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKJuliet Roewer 1:17.17 S F

- 46 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodVAOCLKHayley Sawyer SO 1:17.25 S L F

 47 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNSiobhan Jones SR 1:17.40 S F

- 48 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCSophia Volpe 1:17.46 S F

 49 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELMargaret O'Connor 1:17.82 S F

- 50 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCElizabeth Simkins 1:18.05 S F

Women   200 Free

- 1 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKMegan Motter SR 2:09.09 S F

 2 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXKatherine Degner SR 2:09.26 S F

- 3 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCShelby Raber 2:13.16 S F

 4 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXAbby Frey FR 2:14.10 S F

 5 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodTALLMegan Hupp SR 2:16.18 S F

 6 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXGeorgia DaCruz SR 2:16.31 S F

 7 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownLTWNAshley Kaminski SO 2:16.90 S F

- 8 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalVAOCLKRenee Spillane SR 2:18.91 S P

 9 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELHaley Bain 2:20.35 S F

- 10 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKJulia Wickard JR 2:24.06 S F

 11 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELNicole Venema 2:25.02 S F

- 12 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCHailey Lanier 2:26.48 S F

 13 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELGrace Moreno 2:26.63 S F

 14 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideBAYSummer Sampson FR 2:30.27 S F

 15 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideBAYCaroline Hajzak SR 2:31.29 S F

- 16 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCMary Frances Smith 2:32.86 S F
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- 17 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCDelaney Raber 2:32.92 S F

- 18 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKAshley Cooper SR 2:34.72 S F

 19 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELSarah Guzik 2:35.25 S F

- 20 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKGrace Taylor SR 2:35.39 S F

 21 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELAshley Peroe 2:35.41 S F

 22 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXSofia Schaff SR 2:35.69 S F

- 23 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCKeely Kinnane 2:39.16 S F

- 24 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKRebecca Irwin SO 2:39.46 S F

 25 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELJaclyn Guevara 2:40.94 S F

 26 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNAshley Leidy SR 2:41.92 S F

- 27 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKEmily Stoops SR 2:43.18 S F

 28 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELMegan Via 2:44.96 S F

 29 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELSamantha Allen 2:46.69 S F

- 30 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodVAOCLKHayley Sawyer SO 2:48.06 S F

- 31 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCNatalie Fisher 2:49.69 S F

- 32 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCKate Burns 2:49.86 S F

 33* 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNHannah Thompson JR 2:50.66 S F

 33* 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesFCOXTiffany Tabor SO 2:50.66 S F

 35 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXSummer Daub JR 2:50.70 S F

- 36 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKMolly Hagerman FR 2:51.14 S F

 37 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownLTWNAlverinda Ho SR 2:55.34 S F

- 38 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCSophia Volpe 2:56.19 S F

- 39 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCCaroline Lowery 2:58.58 S F

 40 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNMacayla Weissman FR 2:59.32 S F

 41 12/11/2015 Bayside vs TallwoodBAYAlyx Davidson JR 2:59.89 S F

 42 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELKate Destree 3:00.65 S F

 43 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXOda Oeen FR 3:03.15 S F

- 44 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCCabell Graves 3:05.08 S F

- 45 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCRuth Coates 3:05.98 S F

 46 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodTALLOlivia Rhodes JR 3:06.14 S F

 47 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXGianna Cardone FR 3:07.39 S F

 48 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYKelsey Ostrowski SR 3:08.52 S F

 49 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNCallie Marcum SR 3:12.99 S F

 50 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNAlex Rockefeller FR 3:14.64 S F

Women   400 Free

- 1 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalVAOCLKMegan Motter SR 4:30.97 S F

 2 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXKatherine Degner SR 4:35.15 S F

 3 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNAshley Kaminski SO 4:36.96 S F

 4 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXAbby Frey FR 4:39.25 S F

- 5 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCShelby Raber 4:39.50 S F

 6 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodTALLMegan Hupp SR 4:46.70 S F

 7 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELNicole Venema 4:58.14 S F

- 8 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCOlivia Tillet 4:58.43 S F

 9 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELHaley Bain 4:59.34 S F

 10 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYSummer Sampson FR 5:02.21 S F

 11 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideBAYCaroline Hajzak SR 5:15.08 S F

- 12 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCDelaney Raber 5:26.88 S F

- 13 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKAshley Cooper SR 5:27.06 S F

- 14 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKRebecca Irwin SO 5:36.18 S F

 15 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELAmanda Guevara 5:40.17 S F

 16 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXSofia Schaff SR 5:41.87 S F

- 17 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKEileen McNulty SR 5:45.40 S F

 18 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELJaclyn Guevara 5:49.03 S F

 19 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXVeronica Sutter SR 5:49.12 S F

- 20 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCKeely Kinnane 5:50.72 S F

- 21 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKGrace Taylor SR 5:52.39 S F

 22 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELSamantha Allen 5:54.33 S F

- 23 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKMolly Hagerman FR 5:55.69 S F

- 24 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCKaitlin Stevens 5:56.42 S F

- 25 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodVAOCLKSeveriana Fundalewicz JR 5:56.89 S F
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 26 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesFCOXMary Jeanine Seaman SO 6:03.12 S F

- 27 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKJuliet Roewer 6:03.26 S F

- 28 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCKate Burns 6:08.41 S F

- 29 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKHayley Sawyer SO 6:14.11 S F

 30 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNHannah Thompson JR 6:15.67 S F

 31 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNAlverinda Ho SR 6:18.79 S F

 32 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNMacayla Weissman FR 6:22.16 S F

- 33 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCCabell Graves 6:23.85 S F

- 34 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCFrancesca Quaranta 6:26.13 S F

- 35 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCAbby Zampi 6:33.25 S F

 36 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELKira Rodriguez 6:41.86 S F

 37 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideBAYBella Dinonno JR 6:56.64 S F

 38 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNAlex Rockefeller FR 7:05.59 S F

 39 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodTALLJordan Strawbridge JR 7:29.03 S F

 40 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYJocelyn Anop JR 7:35.10 S F

 41 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNAnne Mendoza SR 7:37.71 S F

 42 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideBAYFelicia Willis JR 8:21.15 S F

 43 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideBAYCassie Hunsberger JR 8:28.10 S F

Women   50 Back

 1 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXTara LaRusso SO   29.99 S L F

- 2 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKMegan Motter SR   31.29 S L F

 3 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELBrooke Lamoureux   31.67 S L F

 4 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownLTWNAshley Kaminski SO   31.93 S L F

- 5 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCShelby Raber   32.39 S L F

 6 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamFCOXKatherine Degner SR   32.48 S L F

 7 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXAbby Frey FR   33.00 S L F

 8 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamFCOXNatalie Finman JR   33.07 S L F

- 9 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKMarie Wickard FR   33.68 S L F

- 10 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCOlivia Tillet   34.17 S L F

 11 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodTALLMegan Hupp SR   34.29 S L F

 12 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNCeline Hizon SO   34.90 S L F

 13 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideBAYCaroline Hajzak SR   35.30 S L F

- 14 1/15/2016 First Colonial vs Ocean LakesVAFCHailey Lanier   35.63 S L F

 15 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELMegan Via   36.00 S L F

 16 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXKayleigh Willis SR   36.18 S L F

- 17 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKChloe Bishop FR   36.21 S L F

- 18 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCIzzy Fontana   36.80 S L F

- 19 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKRebecca Irwin SO   36.96 S L F

 20 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELAmanda Guevara   37.00 S L F

 21 12/11/2015 Bayside vs TallwoodBAYAlyx Davidson JR   37.70 S L F

 22 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXTiffany Tabor SO   37.89 S L F

 23 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELKennedy Farmer   38.80 S L F

 24 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNSiobhan Jones SR   38.82 S L F

 25 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNDannielle Salcedo SO   38.92 S L F

- 26 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKKatherine Lauderbaugh FR   39.45 S L F

- 27 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKEmily Stoops SR   40.06 S L F

 28 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYKelsey Ostrowski SR   40.57 S L F

- 29 1/15/2016 First Colonial vs Ocean LakesVAFCRuth Coates   40.69 S L F

 30 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNCallie Marcum SR   41.59 S L F

 31 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELHolly Hertzog   42.04 S L F

- 32 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKArgie Limberis SR   42.41 S L F

- 33 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCEmily Stevahn   42.57 S L F

- 34 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCTara Midgett   42.64 S L F

- 35 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCBrooke Brady   42.83 S L F

 36 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNNicole Rinehart JR   43.42 S L F

 37 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXIrene Femenia Purgcerver JR   43.87 S L F

- 38 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCAshley Berkebile   45.17 S L F

- 39 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCFrancesca Quaranta   45.39 S L F

 40 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELKaty Taylor   45.61 S L F

 41 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYJocelyn Anop JR   45.80 S L F
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 42 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodTALLJordan Strawbridge JR   46.20 S L F

- 43 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKKristen Pieczynski SO   46.22 S L F

 44 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXGianna Cardone FR   46.53 S L F

 45 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNAbby Wilfong FR   47.31 S L F

- 46 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKLogan Zell FR   51.35 S L F

 47 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodTALLAmanda Sinues FR   55.06 S L F

 48 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideBAYMarian Arlanza JR 1:15.12 S L F

Women   100 Back

 1 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXTara LaRusso SO 1:03.08 S F

 2 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELBrooke Lamoureux 1:08.24 S F

 3 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamFCOXClaire Ostrowski SR 1:09.64 S F

 4 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamFCOXKatherine Degner SR 1:11.00 S F

- 5 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCShelby Raber 1:11.03 S F

- 6 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCOlivia Tillet 1:12.01 S F

 7 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamFCOXNatalie Finman JR 1:12.07 S F

 8 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNAshley Kaminski SO 1:12.09 S F

 9 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYSummer Sampson FR 1:13.36 S F

- 10 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKRenee Spillane SR 1:15.92 S F

 11 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideBAYCaroline Hajzak SR 1:16.36 S F

- 12 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKJulia Wickard JR 1:17.13 S F

- 13 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalVAOCLKMarie Wickard FR 1:17.42 S P

- 14 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCHailey Lanier 1:18.07 S F

 15 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodTALLAshlyn Davis FR 1:19.12 S F

 16 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideBAYLexie Johnson FR 1:20.09 S F

 17 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELAmanda Guevara 1:20.93 S F

 18 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELSarah Guzik 1:22.19 S F

- 19 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodVAOCLKChloe Bishop FR 1:22.22 S F

 20 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXKayleigh Willis SR 1:22.36 S F

 21 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELMegan Via 1:22.44 S F

- 22 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodVAOCLKEmily Stoops SR 1:22.97 S F

 23 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXTiffany Tabor SO 1:25.04 S F

- 24 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKRebecca Irwin SO 1:25.56 S F

 25 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELKennedy Farmer 1:25.62 S F

- 26 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKKatherine Lauderbaugh FR 1:26.16 S F

 27 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideBAYAlyx Davidson JR 1:26.34 S F

- 28 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKSeveriana Fundalewicz JR 1:26.65 S F

 29 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELSydney Soderberg 1:27.12 S F

 30 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNShafiqa Sawyer FR 1:27.80 S F

 31 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNSarah Matyas FR 1:30.70 S F

- 32 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodVAOCLKArgie Limberis SR 1:31.03 S F

 33 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNMacayla Weissman FR 1:31.33 S F

 34 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNSiobhan Jones SR 1:31.64 S F

 35 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYKelsey Ostrowski SR 1:32.42 S F

 36 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELHolly Hertzog 1:32.88 S F

 37 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELMargaret O'Connor 1:34.18 S F

 38 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXIrene Femenia Purgcerver JR 1:34.22 S F

- 39 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCEmily Stevahn 1:35.30 S F

- 40 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKKiersten Honig JR 1:35.45 S F

- 41 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKJuliet Roewer 1:35.84 S F

- 42 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCRuth Coates 1:36.04 S F

 43 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNCallie Marcum SR 1:36.19 S F

- 44 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCReagan Tate 1:37.11 S F

 45 12/11/2015 Bayside vs TallwoodBAYMiranda Stevens SO 1:37.48 S F

 46 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXSummer Daub JR 1:38.57 S F

- 47 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCTara Midgett 1:39.64 S F

- 48 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCBrooke Brady 1:39.73 S F

- 49 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCAshley Berkebile 1:41.98 S F

 50 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNAbby Wilfong FR 1:47.08 S F
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Individual Top Times
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Number of Top Times: 50  Convert To: SC  Print: SC

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   100 Breast

 1 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXClaire Ostrowski SR 1:16.11 S F

- 2 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCMary Coates 1:19.62 S F

- 3 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKMadelyn Delmonte SO 1:22.53 S F

 4 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELHannah Tammaro 1:23.20 S F

- 5 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKRenee Spillane SR 1:23.84 S F

 6 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXAnna Michaud SO 1:24.53 S F

 7 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXVeronica Sutter SR 1:25.57 S P

 8 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideBAYSummer Sampson FR 1:26.36 S F

- 9 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCDelaney Raber 1:26.86 S F

 10 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELAshley Peroe 1:26.87 S F

 11 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamFCOXMary Jeanine Seaman SO 1:27.40 S F

- 12 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCElizabeth Simkins 1:27.93 S F

 13 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELGrace Moreno 1:28.13 S F

 14 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNCeline Hizon SO 1:29.24 S F

 15 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNDannielle Salcedo SO 1:29.25 S F

- 16 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCKeely Kinnane 1:30.48 S F

 17 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodTALLMadison Reints SR 1:32.06 S F

- 18 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCReagan Tate 1:35.75 S F

- 19 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKMolly Hagerman FR 1:36.47 S F

 20 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELAnna Pruitt 1:37.58 S F

- 21 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCFrancesca Quaranta 1:37.69 S F

 22 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXOda Oeen FR 1:39.11 S F

- 23 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCSophia Volpe 1:40.19 S F

 24 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNJourney Yost FR 1:40.38 S F

 25 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodTALLNikola Serge JR 1:40.69 S F

- 26 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCCaroline Lowery 1:41.36 S F

 27 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamFCOXMaria Andres Luaces FR 1:41.49 S F

- 28 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKSeveriana Fundalewicz JR 1:41.99 S F

 29 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELElizabeth Fickel 1:42.96 S F

- 30 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCEmma Trau 1:42.97 S F

- 31 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCDakota Callender 1:43.44 S F

 32 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNCallie Marcum SR 1:43.47 S F

 33 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNAubrie Brown JR 1:43.67 S F

- 34 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKKristin Choi SR 1:44.01 S F

 35 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELAshley Stanford 1:44.36 S F

- 36 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKMcKayla Kerrick FR 1:45.09 S F

 37 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELKate Destree 1:46.67 S F

 38 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXKendal Clapham FR 1:47.77 S F

- 39 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKLauren Zell SR 1:48.11 S F

 40 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodTALLClarissa Roth JR 1:48.80 S F

- 41 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodVAOCLKLogan Zell FR 1:49.29 S F

 42 12/11/2015 Bayside vs TallwoodBAYClaire Worsley SO 1:49.56 S F

 43 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideBAYPayton Roberts SR 1:50.98 S F

 44 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYCassie Hunsberger JR 1:51.06 S F

- 45 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKMaddigan Aleshire FR 1:55.95 S F

 46 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYBella Dinonno JR 2:03.86 S F

 47 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNAnne Mendoza SR 2:06.17 S F

Women   100 Fly

 1 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXGeorgia DaCruz SR 1:01.89 S F

- 2 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCShelby Raber 1:03.55 S F

- 3 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKMegan Motter SR 1:07.67 S F

 4 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELBrooke Lamoureux 1:10.13 S F

 5 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXNatalie Finman JR 1:10.95 S F

 6 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXAbby Frey FR 1:11.03 S F

 7 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELHaley Bain 1:11.24 S F

- 8 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKJulia Wickard JR 1:12.22 S F

 9 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNAshley Kaminski SO 1:12.76 S F

 10 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELNicole Venema 1:13.06 S F
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- 11 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCMary Frances Smith 1:13.34 S F

 12 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXVeronica Sutter SR 1:14.08 S P

 13 12/11/2015 Bayside vs TallwoodBAYCaroline Hajzak SR 1:16.60 S F

- 14 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCOlivia Tillet 1:16.93 S F

 15 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYLexie Johnson FR 1:16.97 S F

 16 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideBAYAlexander Johnson FR 1:17.61 S F

- 17 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKMarie Wickard FR 1:18.91 S F

- 18 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKAshley Cooper SR 1:19.00 S F

 19 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNCeline Hizon SO 1:19.39 S F

 20 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNKara Walker SR 1:19.81 S F

- 21 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownVAOCLKSeveriana Fundalewicz JR 1:21.27 S F

 22 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXKayleigh Willis SR 1:22.31 S F

- 23 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCRiley Taylor 1:25.33 S F

 24 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELSarah Borkowski 1:26.59 S F

- 25 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKKristin Choi SR 1:26.70 S F

 26 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideLTWNShafiqa Sawyer FR 1:27.58 S F

 27 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELAmanda Guevara 1:28.15 S F

 28 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNDannielle Salcedo SO 1:28.70 S F

- 29 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCAbby Zampi 1:28.79 S F

 30 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNAubrie Brown JR 1:29.59 S F

- 31 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKEileen McNulty SR 1:30.84 S F

 32 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodTALLMichaela Vecerkauskas JR 1:31.35 S F

 33 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELAlyssa Stanford 1:32.97 S F

- 34 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCReagan Tate 1:33.65 S F

- 35 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKHayley Sawyer SO 1:33.75 S F

- 36 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCAlexis Henry 1:35.19 S F

 37 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELAshley Stanford 1:36.43 S F

 38 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideFCOXKendal Clapham FR 1:38.39 S F

 39 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNSarah Matyas FR 1:39.95 S F

 40 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownLTWNJourney Yost FR 1:42.27 S F

 41 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownLTWNCallie Marcum SR 2:05.10 S F

 42 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideBAYKeli Newhall SR 2:06.86 S F

Women   200 IM

 1 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXGeorgia DaCruz SR 2:20.44 S F

- 2 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalVAOCLKMegan Motter SR 2:22.80 S F

 3 1/9/2016 Twenty-seventh Annual Kecoughtan InvitationalFCOXClaire Ostrowski SR 2:24.78 S F

- 4 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCMary Coates 2:28.20 S F

- 5 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCShelby Raber 2:29.41 S F

 6 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamFCOXTara LaRusso SO 2:29.69 S F

 7 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodTALLMadison Reints SR 2:30.60 S F

 8 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNAshley Kaminski SO 2:31.87 S F

 9 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELBrooke Lamoureux 2:33.10 S F

 10 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamKELHaley Bain 2:37.25 S F

 11 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELNicole Venema 2:37.57 S F

 12 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXNatalie Finman JR 2:40.51 S F

- 13 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKRenee Spillane SR 2:41.46 S F

- 14 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKMarie Wickard FR 2:43.26 S F

 15 12/4/2015 Cox vs BaysideBAYAlexander Johnson FR 2:45.65 S F

- 16 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKJulia Wickard JR 2:45.94 S F

 17 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideBAYSummer Sampson FR 2:46.84 S F

 18 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideBAYLexie Johnson FR 2:47.09 S F

 19 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXVeronica Sutter SR 2:50.26 S F

- 20 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCDelaney Raber 2:50.27 S F

 21 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNCeline Hizon SO 2:52.94 S F

- 22 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodVAOCLKMadelyn Delmonte SO 2:53.03 S F

- 23 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCMary Frances Smith 2:53.23 S F

 24 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELAmanda Guevara 2:55.19 S F

- 25 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKEmily Stoops SR 2:55.80 S F

 26 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXMary Jeanine Seaman SO 2:56.67 S F

- 27 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKSeveriana Fundalewicz JR 2:58.86 S F
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- 28 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamVAFCRiley Taylor 3:02.11 S F

 29 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELMegan Seth 3:02.84 S F

 30 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELHannah Tammaro 3:03.93 S F

- 31 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKRebecca Irwin SO 3:04.95 S F

 32 12/18/2015 First Colonial vs KellamKELSarah Borkowski 3:05.91 S F

- 33 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKEileen McNulty SR 3:07.12 S F

- 34 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCKaitlin Stevens 3:07.44 S F

 35 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNShafiqa Sawyer FR 3:07.50 S F

- 36 12/18/2015 Ocean Lakes vs BaysideVAOCLKJuliet Roewer 3:08.33 S F

- 37 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCElizabeth Simkins 3:09.31 S F

- 38 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCReagan Tate 3:09.71 S F

 39 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNJourney Yost FR 3:10.46 S F

 40 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownFCOXOda Oeen FR 3:10.83 S F

 41 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELSamantha Allen 3:13.20 S F

- 42 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCKate Burns 3:13.32 S F

- 43 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKKristin Choi SR 3:14.41 S F

 44 1/15/2016 Landstown vs BaysideBAYAlyx Davidson JR 3:15.50 S F

 45 1/29/2016 Cox vs LandstownLTWNAubrie Brown JR 3:19.45 S F

- 46 1/8/2016 First Colonial vs LandstownVAFCDakota Callender 3:24.92 S F

 47 12/11/2015 BAY vs TALLTALLNikola Serge JR 3:30.80 S F

 48 12/11/2015 Landstown vs KellamLTWNCallie Marcum SR 3:32.39 S F

 49 12/4/2015 Ocean Lakes vs LandstownLTWNHannah Thompson JR 3:34.33 S F

 50 12/11/2015 Cox vs Ocean LakesFCOXSummer Daub JR 3:36.25 S F

Women   1 Meter 6 Dives

 1 1/8/2016 Cox vs KellamKELMolly Cassidy201.25 F

 2 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELGabriella Szczepankiewicz176.40 F

 3 12/11/2015 Bayside vs TallwoodTALLMia Casciani SR157.40 F

 4 12/18/2015 Cox vs TallwoodFCOXDanielle Foster SO155.70 F

- 5 1/15/2016 First Colonial vs Ocean LakesVAOCLKAveline Knoop SO154.40 F

 6 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamKELKylie Snider142.90 F

- 7 1/8/2016 Ocean Lakes vs TallwoodVAOCLKKiersten Honig JR120.85 F

- 8 1/29/2016 Ocean Lakes vs KellamVAOCLKRachelle Jacob FR105.35 F

 9 12/11/2015 Bayside vs TallwoodBAYJordan Cullen SO90.90 F

- 10 12/4/2015 First Colonial vs TallwoodVAFCChristine Underwood70.60 F


